

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION



Eric G. Mackey, Ed.D. State Superintendent of Education

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE August 10, 2021

Contact: Communication (334) 694-4686 comm@alsde.edu

Governor Kay Ivey President

Alabama

State Board of Education

Jackie Zeigler District I

Tracie West District II

Stephanie Bell District III

Yvette M. Richardson, Ed.D. District IV Vice President

Tonya S. Chestnut, Ed.D. District V

Cynthia McCarty, Ph.D. District VI

> Belinda McRae District VII

Wayne Reynolds, Ed.D. District VIII President Pro Tem

Eric G. Mackey, Ed.D. Secretary and Executive Officer

Private School Annual Registration (Act No. 2014-245)

Private school registration will close on October 10, 2021.

- Login using the ALSDE standard security login called AIM (ALSDE Identity Manager) at https://aim.alsde.edu/
- If you have problems creating your AIM account, please email the ALSDE Service Desk at <u>servicedesk@alsde.edu</u>
- Select *Site Info* from the menu to update the information

If the Site Info menu item is not available, contact Ethan Taylor at <u>etaylor@alsde.edu</u> to be assigned as the new administrator, or for a *new school* setup.

###